9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

1
GGT FOOTING ARENA

WARWICK SCHILLER

THE #1 PROBLEM PEOPLE
ENCOUNTER WITH THEIR HORSES
AND HOW TO SOLVE IT

9:15-1015

TIK MAYNARD

TEACHING EVENTING, JUMPING,
AND DRESSAGE RIDERS, NEW
CAVALLETTI AND POLE EXERCISES

10:30-11:30

ANNA BUFFINI

11:45 - 12:45

ENDO THE BLIND

1:00 - 1:30

WARWICK SCHILLER
RELATIONSHIP BEFORE
HORSEMANSHIP- NEXT LEVEL
TRAINING

1:45 - 2:45

TIK MAYNARD

BUILDING A RELATIONSHIP WITH A
DISTRACTED, ANXIOUS, OR
SCARED HORSE.

3:00 - 4:00

ANNA BUFFINI

4:15-5:15

WESTERN STATES HORSE EXPO 2025 - FRIDAY

PLEASE NOTE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE - CLINIC TIMES & ARENAS MAY CHANGE AND CLINICIANS MAY BE ADDED

ELSA SINCLAIR

TRAINING WILD

THEORIES OF FREEDOM BETWEEN

HORSE & HUMAN

1:15-2:15

DAVID LANDREVILLE

HOOF BUILDING
TAKING THE MYSTERY OUT OF
TRIMMING

2:30-3:30

JIM MASTERSON

READING THE HORSE'S BODY
LANGUAGE: IS MY HORSE
UNCOMFORTABLE AND IF SO,
WHERE?

3:45-4:45

CAITIE HOLTZMAN

LIBERTY FOUNDATION FROM THE

START

5:00 - 6:00

SECRETS OF THE BRIDLEHORSE

12:30 - 1:30

CAITIE & ELLIOTT HOLTZMAN

WILLFULLY GUIDED AND BRIDLESS
RIDING

2:00 - 3:00

HELPING A RUSHY HORSE HAVE
GREATER COMMUNICATION:
IMPROVING THE LUNGE

12:45 - 1:45

JOHNNY FLORES

RANCH HORSE COMPETITIVE
ADVANTAGE

3:30 - 4:30

WENDY MURDOCH

SIMPLE SADDLE SOLUTIONS FOR A
SECURE AND STABLE SEAT

4:45 - 5:45

JENNY VEENSTRA

ACTION TYPE TRAINING: MOVE TO
YOUR NEXT LEVEL IN PRACTICE

2:15-3:15

JEC BALLOU

HORSE FITNESS: IMPROVE
POSTURE FOR PERFORMANCE

2.836458333

DR. RICHARD GODBEE
MY HORSE IS SO ROUGH RIDING:
KINESIOLOGY OR THE MECHANICS
OF MOVEMENT IN THE HORSE

4:45-5:45

2 3 4 5
EQUINES UP CLOSE OLD INDOOR STABLE MIX ARENA JD PASQUETTI ARENA
ELSA SINCLAIR MARK LANGLEY FRIESIAN HORSES
CARL BLEDSLOE 9:30 -10:00
TAMING WILD HELPING HORSES DEAL WITH
THE NUANCES OF HERD DYNAMICS ~ANXIETY VIA SELF MANAGEMENT
FIVE STEPS
TO THE CORRECT GAIT MINIATURE HORSES
9:30-10:30 9:30 - 10:30 e 1o
9:45 - 10:45
SIMIMASTERSON CANADIAN HORSES
10:45 - 11:15
RELEASING TENSION IN KEY CAITIE & ELLIOT HOLTZMAN
JUNCTIONS THAT MOST AFFECT
PERFORMANCE
WARMING UP - GETTING READY TO LECIEALEOU
10:45-11:45 RIDE
BN FITNESS TRAINING FOR DRESSAGE
HORSES
11:00 - 12:00
BARROCK PINTOS
CARL BLEDSLOE 11:15 - 12:15 SN
FELL PONIES
IN HAND INTRO TO THE CORRECT 12:15 - 12:30
GAIT JOHNNY FLORES
LA GARROCHA DEMO
12:30 - 1:00
12:00-1:00 MARK LANGLEY

ARABIAN HORSES
1:00 - 1:30

LIBERTY CUNNINGHAM TRICK RIDER

1:45-2:00

LIBERTY CUNNINGHAM TRICK
RIDING CLINIC
2:00 - 2:20

THE MARVELOUS MUSTANG
2:30 - 3:00
DRAFT HORSE CLASSIC
PRESENTATION

3:00 - 4:00

THE AMAZING MULE
4:15 - 4:45
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MUSTANG SUMMIT EXPO UNIVERSITY

MIND BODY SPIRIT

MEET THE MUSTANGS

9:15 - 9:45

BIT FITTING CLINIC

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
9:30 - 10:30
RANDY HELM

10:00 - 11:00
SANOMA BLAKELY

UNLOCKING EFFICIENCY AND
MUSTANG COLT STARTING
IN ENDURANCE RIDING
HILARY MARIE MONTANA HANSEN
10:45 - 11:45
11:00 - 12:00

DR. RICHARD GODBEE
MUSTANG COLT STARTING

CLLULELIIEE THE BAD, THE NEEDLESS?
12:00 - 1:00
12:00 - 1:00

MEET THE MUSTANGS
Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF JULIE ATWOOD

& LEARN ABOUT ADOPTIONS
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS

CREATE A STRONG PLAN FOR
YOUR BARN & RANCH

1:00-2:00

1:15-2:15
MUSTANG COLT STARTING

HALEY ESTEVES

JENNY VEENSTRA

ACTION TYPE TRAINING: MOVE TO
YOU NEXT LEVEL

10:00 - 11:00

FINDING YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE

SUPPLEMENTATION: THE GOOD,

LORI DONNELLY
RIDER RESET: REPROGRAMMING
THE HIDDEN IMPRINTS OF EQUINE
ACCIDENTS

11:30 - 12:30

WENDY MURDOCH
TRAINING ISSUE OR RIDER ISSUE?
HOW THE RIDER INFLUENCES THE

HORSE’S PERFORMANCE

1:00 - 2:00

ROBYN SCHILLER

AMY DUMAS & SCOTT BECKSTEAD
HOW TO ADOPT A MUSTANG OR
BURRO, AND OPTIONS FOR THE

2:00 - 3:00
SIMPLE STEPS TO EASE ANXIETY

UNADOPTED BEFORE YOU RIDE OR WORK WITH
YOUR HORSE
MUSTANG COLT STARTING 2:30 - 3:30
2:30 - 3:30
CLAY MCDERMOTT
4:00 - 5:00
CAROLE HERDER
MEET THE MUSTANGS

PROTECT YOUR BAREFOOT HORSE

Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF

& LEARN ABOUT ADOPTIONS
3:45 - 4:45

5:00 - 6:00

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45




9:00

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:30

5:45

1
GGT FOOTING ARENA

ANNA BUFFINI

9:15-10:15

TIK MAYNARD

INTRODUCING A HORSE TO A GRID

10:30-11:30

HAWLEY BENNETT

SHOW JUMP GRID WORK AND
RIDEABILITY EXCERCISES

11:45 - 12:45

ENDO THE BLIND PERFORMANCE

1:00-1:30

TIK MAYNARD

INCORPORATING “PLAY” INTO THE
WORK

1:30-2:30

ANNA BUFFINI

2:30-3:30

HAWLEY BENNETT

SHOW JUMP GRID WORK AND
RIDEABILITY EXCERCISES

3:45-4:45

WARWICK SCHILLER

THE PRINCIPLES OF TRAINING IN
ACTION

5:00-6:00

2
EQUINES UP CLOSE

DAVID LANDREVILLE

HOOF BUILDING - TAKING THE
MYSTERY OUT OF TRIMMING

9:15-10:15

ELSA SINCLAIR

TAMING WILD
CYCLE OF STRESS, THE GOOD,
THE BAD, AND THE SLEEPY

10:30-11:30

JIM MASTERSON

EQUINE BODYWORK AND
BEHAVIORAL OR TRAINING ISSUES

11:45 - 12:45

CAROLE HERDER

NOT YOUR AVERAGE HOOF CARE
CLASS

1:00-2:00

CAITIE HOLTZMAN

LIBERTY FOUNDATION FROM THE
START

2:00-3:00

JIM MASTERSON

EQUINE BODYWORK AND MYSTERY
LAMENESS ISSUES

3:15-4:15

ELSA SINCLAIR

TAMING WILD
DEVELOPING A THINKING HORSE

4:30-5:30

WESTERN STATES HORSE EXPO 2025 - SATURDAY
PLEASE NOTE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE - CLINIC TIMES & ARENAS MAY CHANGE AND CLINICIANS MAY BE ADDED

3
OLD INDOOR

4
STABLE MIX ARENA

5
JD PASQUETTI ARENA

CAITIE & ELLIOT HOLTZMAN

LIBERTY FOR ALL DISCIPLINES

9:45-10:45

WARWICK SCHILLER

HOW YOUR POSTURE AND ENERGY

EFFECT YOUR HORSE

11:00-12:00

MARK LANGLEY

SHUTTING OUT: WHY THIS
HAPPENS & HOW TO BRING THE
HORSE BACK TO AN OPEN
LEARNING MINDSET

12:15-1:15

JENNY VEENSTRA

ACTION TYPE TRAINING: MOVE TO
YOUR NEXT LEVEL IN PRACTICE

1:30-2:30

WENDY MURDOCH

IMPROVE YOUR HORSE'S
PERFORMANCE WITH SURE FOOT!

2:45-3:45

CARL BLEDSLOE
WHAT IS FALSE COLLECTION AND
WHY IS IT DETRIMENTAL TO YOUR
GAITED HORSE

4:00-5:00

JEC BALLOU

FITNESS BASED GROUNDWORK

9:30-10:30

CARL BLEDSLOE

WHY DOES MY HORSE TRIP?

10:45-11:45

JOHNNY FLORES

LIBERTY CUNNINGHAM TRICK RIDER
TRADITIONAL HACKAMORE RIDING 12:3042:45

12:15-1:15

JEC BALLOU

STRENGTH BUILDING EXERCISES
FOR HORSES

1:45-2:45

MARK LANGLEY

REGAINING THE ACCELERATOR:
HELPING A HORSE THAT LACKS
IMPUSION

3:15-4:15

JOHNNY FLORES

RANCH TRAIL

4:30-5:30

FELL PONIES
9:30-9:45
BARROCK PINTOS
9:45-10:00

ARABIAN HORSES
10:00-10:30

THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE
10:30-11:00

LA GARROCHA PRESENTATION &
DEMO
11:45-12:15

LIBERTY CUNNINGHAM ROMAN
RIDING CLINIC
12:45-1:15

DRAFT HORSE CLASSIC

PRESENTATION

1:15-2:15

GYPSY VANNERS
2:30-3:00

CANADIAN HORSES
3:00-3:30

MINIATURE HORSES
4:15-4:30

THE MARVELOUS MUSTANG
4:30-5:00

FRIESIANS
5:00-5:30
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MEET THE MUSTANGS
9:15 - 9:45

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
HALEY ESTEVES

10:00-11:00

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
CLAY MCDERMOTT

11:00-12:00

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
RANDY HELM

12:00-1:00

MEET THE MUSTANGS

Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF
& LEARN ABOUT ADOPTIONS

1:00-2:00

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
HILARY MARIE MONTANA HANSEN

2:00-3:00

MUSTANG COLT STARTING
CAMRON SINCLAIR

3:00-4:00

MEET THE MUSTANGS

Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF
& LEARN ABOUT ADOPTIONS

4:00-5:00

EXPO UNIVERSITY

MIND BODY SPIRIT

DR. RICHARD GODBEE

LEAVE THE SCAB ALONE: LIFECYCLE
OF AN EQUINE WOUND
9:30-10:15

DR. EMILY BERRYHILL

EASY KEEPERS' AREN'T ALWAYS EASY -
METABOLIC SYNDROME IN HORSES
AND DONKEYS

10:45-11:45

DR. RANA BOZORGMANESH

THE BELLY OF THE BEAST - ALL
ABOUT EQUINE GASTRIC ULCERS

12:00-1:00

SANOMA BLAKELY

ENDURANCE RIDING: HOW TO GET
STARTED OR MOVE UP TO LONGER
DISTANCES

1:15-2:15

DR. RICHARD GODBEE

MY HORSE RUNS OUT OF GAS:
FEEDING THE MUSCLE

2:30-3:30

DR. BRIANNA HAMAMOTO

DISASTER PREPAREDNESS
PREPARING YOUR BARN

3:45-4:45

JENNY VEENSTRA

ACTION TYPE TRAINING

10:00-11:00

WENDY MURDOCH

THE CONNECTION BETWEEN
EQUINE POSTURE, BALANCE, AND
BEHAVIOR

11:30-12:30

LORI DONNELLY

RECLAIMING CONFIDENCE: RAPID
TECHNIQUES TO CLEAR FEAR
AFTER AFALL

1:00-2:00

ROBYN SCHILLER

ANXIETY-PROOF YOUR RIDING:
TOOLS TO STAY RELAXED AND
FOCUSED

2:30-3:30

MUSTANG SUMMIT PANEL
MUSTANGS AND MENTAL HEALTH
VETERANS & FIRST RESPONDERS

4:00-5:00

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45




9:00

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:30

4:45

WESTERN STATES HORSE EXPO 2025 - SUNDAY

PLEASE NOTE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE - CLINIC TIMES & ARENAS MAY CHANGE AND CLINICIANS MAY BE ADDED

1 2
GGT FOOTING ARENA EQUINES UP CLOSE

JIM MASTERSON

HAWLEY BENNETT
CONNECTING WITH YOUR HORSE
SHOW JUMP GRID WORK AND
RIDEABILITY EXCERCISES

9:15-10:15

9:30-10:30
DAVID LANDREVILLE
ANNA BUFFINI HOOF BUILDING - TAKING THE
MYSTERY OUT OF TRIMMING

10:30-11:30

10:45-11:45

ELSA SINCLAIR

LIBERTY CUNNINGHAM PERFORMANCE

3 4 5
OLD INDOOR STABLE MIX ARENA JD PASQUETTI ARENA
JOHNNY FLORES THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE
9:00-9:30
ELLIOT HOLTZMAN ANCH TRALL ARABIAN HORSES
9:30-10:00
BE MENTALLY READY IN NEW
ENVIRONMENTS, FOR YOU AND
YOUR HORSE. 9:15-10:15
SHLRIUEY FRIESIANS
10:15-10:45
MARK LANGLEY
TIK MAYNARD REDUCING THE RUSH: HELPING A
HORSE THAT RUSHES UNDER
SADDLE THE DRAFT HORSE CLASSIC
OCMP, THE FOUR BUILDING DRAFT HORSE PRESENTATION
BLOCKS OF TRAINING 10:30.11:30
:30-11:3 10:45-11:45
10:45-11:45
WARWICK SCHILLER CAITIE & ELLIOT HOLTZMAN

THE AMAZING MULE
11:45-12:15

12:00-12:15 TAMING WILD WILLFULLY GUIDED AND
WHAT DO HORSES REALLY WANT? NERVOUS SYSTEM REGULATION-THE KEY BRIDLELESS RIDING
ENDO THE BLIND TO TROUBLE FREE TRAINING B NN ST AN e
12:15-12:45 D240
) . 11:45-12:45 11:45-12:45 11:45-12:45 12:15-12:45
‘ SIERRA NEVADA HOUNDS
PRESENTATION
‘ 12:45-1:15
WARWICK SCHILLER ANNA BUFFINI CARL BLEDSLOE WENDY MURDOCH
HOW TO FIND BALANCE AND Ll
HOW ALLOWING A NO IS THE KEY REGULATE YOUR SPEED WITH MASTERING THE BIOMECHANICS 1:30-1:45
TO GETTING A YES GAITED HORSES OF THE HALF-HALT
MUSTANGS
1:45-2:15
1:15-2:15 1:15-2:15 1:15-2:15 1:15-2:15
TIK MAYNARD ELSA SINCLAIR JOHNNY FLORES JENNY VEENSTRA BARI:?;I-: _';I(;‘JTOS
JUMPING IN STRAIGHT LINES & PROVING YOURSELF TO YOUR ACTION TYPE TRAINING: MOVE TO
BENDING LINES HORSE AL 74T YOUR NEXT LEVEL IN PRACTICE
GYPSY VANNERS
3:00-3:30
2:30-3:30 2:30-3:30 2:30-3:30 2:30-3:30
CANADIAN HORSES
3:30-4:00
HAWLEY BENNETT JIM MASTERSON CAITIE & ELLIOT HOLTZMAN MARK LANGLEY
FELL PONIES
UNDERSTANDING THE CONCEPTS ) .
=elllyl= BODOYV\\’IVNOERRKSFOR el LIBERTY FOR ALL DISCIPLINES OF DIRECTING A HORSE TO FEEL: CHLE B
CREATING A POSITIVE MINDSET
3:45-4:45 3:45-4:45 3:45-4:45 3:45-4:45
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MUSTANG SUMMIT EXPO UNIVERSITY

MEET THE MUSTANGS

9:15 - 9:45
MUSTANG COLT STARTING DR. RICHARD GODBEE
HILARY MARIE MONTANA HANSEN
10:00 - 10:30 EQUINE NUTRITION 101:
SIMPLIFICATION OF TECHNICAL
MUSTANG COLT STARTING INFORMATION
CAMRON SINCLAIR
10:30-11:00 10:00-11:00
MUSTANG COLT STARTING
HALEY ESTEVES
11:00-11:30 THE MUSTANG SUMMIT

MUSTANG GENETICS
CHRISTA LAFAYETTE
ETALON GENETICS

MEET THE MUSTANGS
Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF
& LEARN ABOUT THE ADOPTION

PROCESS 11:15-12:15
11:30-12:30
MUSTANG COLT STARTING SANOMA BAKELY
CLAY MCDERMOTT
12:30-1:00 THE TEVIS CUP - THE MOST
FAMOUS AND CHALLENGING
MUSTANG COLT STARTING ENDURANCE RACE IN THE WORLD
RANDY HELM
1:00-1:30 12:30-1:30

MEET THE MUSTANGS
Q&A WITH TRAINERS & BLM STAFF
& LEARN ABOUT THE ADOPTION

DR. RICHARD GODBEE

PROCESS GUT HEALTH: ULCERS,
1:30-2:30 PREBIOTICS, PROBIOTICS,
MICROBIOME, OH MY!
1:45-2:45
MUSTANG ADOPTION
STARTS AT 2:30 CARL BLEDSLOE

MYTHS & MISCONCEPTIONS IN THE

GAITED HORSE BREEDS

3:00-4:00

MIND BODY SPIRIT

CAROLE HERDER

DISCOVER YOUR HOOF CARE
OPTIONS

9:30-10:30

LORI DONNELLY

WHAT IF IT HAPPENS AGAIN?
LETTING GO OF FEAR-BASED
FUTURE IMAGINING

10:45-11:45

JENNY VEENSTRA

ACTION TYPE TRAINING

12:00-1:00

ROBYN SCHILLER

OVERCOMING RIDING ANXIETY:

PROVEN STRATEGIES FOR A
CALMER RIDE

1:15-2:15

DISASTER

RESPONSE RESOURCES. DR.
CLAUDIA SONDER

2:30-3:30

9:00

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:30

4:45
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